

AUG 2 2 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

L. Allyson Honaker allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com (859) 368-7740

August 22, 2019

Via Electronic Filing and Hand-Delivery

Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
211 Sower Boulevard
Frankfort, KY 40602

Re:

In the Matter of: Application of Knott County Water and Sewer District for an Alternative Rate Adjustment - Case No. 2019-00268

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclosed please find for filing with the Commission in the above-referenced case an original and ten copies of the Notice of Entry of Appearance on behalf of Knott County Water and Sewer. Please return a file-stamped copy to me.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely.

L. Allyson Honaker

you Horahu

Enclosures

RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

AUG 22 2019

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

APPLICATION OF KNOTT COUNTY WATER)	
AND SEWER DISTRICT FOR AN ALTERNATIVE)	CASE NO. 2019-00268
RATE ADJUSTMENT)	

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Come now Mark David Goss and L. Allyson Honaker, of the law firm Goss Samford, PLLC, and do hereby give notice of their entry of appearance as counsel of record for Knott County Water and Sewer District ("KCWSD") in the above-styled matter. Mr. Goss and Ms. Honaker request that they be added to the electronic service list in this matter and therefore provide the following electronic mail addresses:

mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com

allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Both Mr. Goss and Ms. Honaker waive any right to service of Commission orders by United States mail and both possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions.

Dated this 22nd day of August, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark David Goss/

L. Allyson Honaker

GOSS SAMFORD, PLLC

2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325

Lexington, Kentucky 40504

(859) 368-7740

mdgoss@gosssamfordlaw.com

allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Counsel for Knott County Water and Sewer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was sent via U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, to the following individuals on this the 22nd day of August, 2019:

Hon. Rebecca Goodman Hon. Kent Chandler Hon. Justin McNeil Assistant Attorneys General 700 Capital Ave., Suite 20 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

Sunsel for Knott County Water and Sewer